FORSYTH COUNTY

BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS

MEETING DATE: September 8, 2014 AGENDA ITEM NUMBER: 7

SUBJECT: RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING QUANTUM MERUIT PAYMENT TO
FORSYTH MEDICAL CENTER IMAGING FOR SERVICES PERFORMED
FOR THE BREAST AND CERVICAL CANCER CONTROL PROGRAM
DURING FY 2013-2014
(FORSYTH COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC HEALTH)

COUNTY MANAGER’S RECOMMENDATION OR COMMENTS: Recommend Approval

SUMMARY OF INFORMATION:

In FY 2013-2014, the demand for screening and diagnostic mammography services
at the Forsyth County Department of Public Heaith exceeded forecasted amounts.
An amendment to the agreement with Forsyth Medical Center Imaging for
mammography services was signed in late June 2014, however, the amended
agreement total exceeded $50,000 and requires approval by the Forsyth County
Board of Commissioners, which did not occur before the end of the 2013-2014 fiscal
year.

The Forsyth County Board of Commissioners, on behalf of the Forsyth County
Department of Public Health, hereby acknowledges the services for the breast and
cervical cancer control program have been performed by Forsyth Medical Center
fmaging and the Board hereby authorizes payment by Forsyth County of $14,192.42
to Forsyth Medical Center imaging for services performed during fiscal year 2013-
2014. This payment is authorized on the basis of quantum meruit for the reasonable
and just value of services furnished and acknowledged as a benefit to the County
and its Department of Public Health and for which the County received the benefits
with the expectation of payment being made for these services.

ATTACHMENTS: YES [ ] ~no

SIGNATURES 4. DATE: September 3, 2014
COUNTY M ER




RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING QUANTUM MERUIT PAYMENT TO
FORSYTH MEDICAL CENTER IMAGING FOR
SERVICES PERFORMED FOR THE BREAST AND CERVICAL CANCER
CONTROL PROGRAM DURING FY 2013-2014
(FORSYTH COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC HEALTH)

WHERAS, Forsyth County, on behalf of its Department of Public Health, entered
into a contract with Forsyth Medical Center Imaging to provide breast and cervical
cancer screening and diagnostic services; and

WHEREAS, during FY 2013-2014, the demand for screening and diagnostic
mammography services at the Forsyth County Department of Public Health exceeded
forecasted amounts, and

WHEREAS, an amendment to the agreement with Forsyth Medical Center
Imaging for mammography services was signed in late June 2014, however, the amended
agreement total exceeded $50,000 and requires approval by the Forsyth County Board of
Commissioners, which did not occur before the end of the 2013-2014 fiscal year;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the Forsyth County Board of
Commissioners, on behalf of the Forsyth County Department of Public Health, hereby
acknowledges the above services have been performed by Forsyth Medical Center
Imaging and the Board hereby authorizes payment by Forsyth County of $14,192.42 to
Forsyth Medical Center Imaging for services performed during fiscal year 2013-2014.
This payment is authorized on the basis of quantum meruit for the reasonable and just
value of services furnished and acknowledged as a benefit to the County and its
Department of Public Health and for which the County received the benefits with the
expectation of payment being made for these services. The County Manager is hereby
authorized to approve payment based on invoices provided by Forsyth Medical Center
Imaging. The Chief Financial Officer is authorized and directed to make payment as
provided therein.

Adopted this 8" day of September 2014,



